
KZ - National Treasury Budget  
Nature of 

Investment  
NOT captured  

Financial Year: 2010/11 	 (R'000) 	(R'000) 	(R'000)  

TOTAL 	Capital 	Current  
Month: YEAR END  

TOTAL 2010/11 budget:  R 	7,420,246  R 	6,854,199  566,047  R 
R 	3,891,974  R 	3,741,952  R 150,022  Infrastructure Grant to Provinces (IGP)  
R 	3,393,732  R 	2,977,707  R 	416,025 Equitable Share  
R R R CASP  - - - 
R 	8,000 R 	8,000 R FET colleges  - 
R R R Hospital Revitalisation  - - - 

Infrastructure  R 	78,678  R 	78,678  R - 
R 47,862  R 47,862  R Other - 

. 
Main 2010/11 budget:  R 	7,698,174  R 	7,132,127  R 566,047  

R 	3,806,428  R 	3,656,406  150,022  Infrastructure Grant to Provinces (IGP)  R 
Equitable Share  R 	3,737,314  R 	3,321,289  R 	416,025 

R 	8,000  R 	8,000  FET colleges  R - 
Infrastructure  R 	98,570  R 	98,570  R - 

47,862  47,862  Other  R R R - 

Adjustments to 2010/11 budget:  R R R -277,928  -277,928  - 
Infrastructure Grant to Provinces (IGP)  R 85,546 R 85,546 R - 
Equitable Share  R 	-343,582  R 	-343,582  R  - 
Infrastructure  R 	-19,892  R 	-19,892  R - 

R R R Other  - - - 

R 	4,226  
R 	4,192  

2010/11 Commitments to projects:  R 	7,389,624  R 	6,686,521  R 	698,877  
R 	3,944,902  R 	3,727,377  Infrastructure Grant to Provinces (IGP)  R 213,333 

R 	485,544  R 	 - R 	3,340,134  R 	2,854,589  Equitable Share  
R 	 - R 	 - CASP  R R - - 
R 	 - R 	 - R 	8,000  R 	8,000  FET colleges  
R 	 - R 	 - Hospital Revitalisation  R R - - 
R 	 - R 	 - Infrastructure  R 78,678  R 78,678  
R 	 - R 	 - 17,861  17,861  Other  R R 

R 	 34  Funding Source NOT captured  R 49  R 15  R - 

2010/11 Commitments to projects:  R 	7,393,381  R 	6,690,278  R 	698,877 R 	 4,226  
R 	22,567  R 	755  Professional Fees  R 825,658  R 802,336  
R 	676,310  R 	3,471  Construction/Maintenance costs R 	6,567,723  R 	5,887,942  

. 
Under / Over allocated 2010/11 funds  R 	-26,865  R 	-163,921  R 	132,830  
. 

R 	448,956  R 	23,764  2010/11 Actual expenditure up to date:  R 	5,899,896  R 	5,427,176  

R 	 - R 	 - Projections (remanining of 2010/11)  R R - - 
. 

R 	-1,489,728   R 	-1,259,345 R 	-249,921 R 	 19,538  Projection Balance Check  

Remaining from 2010/11 commited budget:  R 	1,520,350  R 	1,427,023  R 	117,091  

. 
Signature:  

Name:  
Designation:  

Date:  



EPWP National Report (All Sectors)  
Number of 

EPWP 
Projects 

Total Project 
Budget over 

multiple financial 
years 

Total Project 
Expenditure to 

date from 
Previous years 

Professional 
Fees Budget 

(R'000) 

Construction/ 
Maintenance 

Budget 
(R'000) 

Total available 
(for this 

financial year) 
(R'000) 

Actual 
1st Quarter 
Sub Total 

Actual 
2nd Quarter 

Sub Total 

Actual 
3rd Quarter 
Expenditure 

(R'000) 

Actual 
4th Quarter 

(R'000) 
Expenditure  

Actual 
expenditure 
to date for 

this financial 
year  

Number of 
employees 

(Jobs created) 

Person days of 
work 

EC 
FS 
GT 
KZ 
LP 
MP 
NC 
NW

WC 

174 
0 
0 

1112 
0 
0 
0 
6 
0 

R 	552,029 
R 
R 
R 	2,361,159 
R 
R 
R 
R 	17,755 
R 	 - 

R  

R 	327,475 
R 
R 

R 	1,122,758 
R 
R 
R 
R 
R 	- 

R 
R 
R 
R 102,694 
R 
R 
R 
R 
R 	- 

R 	42,382 
R 
R 
R 	571,749 
R 
R 

R 	12,004 
R 	- 

R 	42,382 
R 
R 
R 	674,444 
R 
R 
R 

R 	6,478 
R 
R 
R 	268,418 
R 
R 
R 
R 
R 	- 

R 	7,509 
R 
R 
R 	144,278 
R 
R 
R 
R 
R 	- 

R 	5,122 
R 
R 
R 	143,128 
R 
R 
R 
R 	380 
R 	 - 

R 	990 
R 
R 
R 	89,781 
R 
R 
R 
R 	2,826 
R 	- 

R 	20,099 
R 
R 
R 	645,605 
R 
R 
R 
R 	3,206 
R 	- 

0  
0 
0  

1456  
0  
0  
0 

173  
0  

0  
0  
0  

230688  
0  
0  
0 
0  
0  

R 	12,004 
R 	- 

Total 1292 R 	2,930,943 R 	1,450,233 R 	10269  ,4 R 	626,135 R 	728,830 R 	274,896 R 	151,787 R 	148,630 R 	93,597 R 	668,910 1629  230688  



EPWP Sectorial Project Budget & Cost Report (All Sectors)  

Number of 
EPWP 

Projects 

Total Project 
Budget over 

multiple financial 
years 

Total Project 
Expenditure to 

date from 
Previous years 

Professional 
Fees Budget 

(R'000) 

Construction/  
Maintenance 

Budget 
(R'000)  

Total available  
(for this 

financial year) 
(R'000)  

Actual 
1st Quarter 
Sub Total 

Actual  
2nd Quarter 

Sub Total 

Actual  
3rd Quarter 
Expenditure 

(R'000)  

Actual  
4th Quarter 
Expenditure 

(R'000)  

Actual  
expenditure 
to date for 

this financial 
year  

Number of 
employees 

(Jobs created) 

Person days of 
work 

Agriculture  0 R 	 - R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	 - R 	- R 	- 0  0  
Economic 
Development 0 R R R R R R R R R R 0 0 

 
Education  1292 R 	2,930,943 R 	1,450,233 R 	102,694 R 	626,135 R 	728,830 R 	274,896 R 	151,787 R 	148,630 R 	93,597 R 	668,910 1629  230688  
Environmental Affairs  0 R 	 - R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	 - R 	- R 	- 0  0  
Finance  0 R 	 - R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	 - R 	- R 	- 0  0  
Health  0 R 	 - R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	 - R 	- R 	- 0  0  
Housing  0 R 	 - R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	 - R 	- R 	- 0  0  
Office of the Premier  0 R 	 - R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	 - R 	- R 	- 0  0  

Provincial Legislature  0 R R R R R R R R R R 0  0  

Public Works  0 R 	 - R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	 - R 	- R 	- 0  0  
Roads and Transport  0 R 	 - R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	 - R 	- R 	- 0  0  
Royal Household  0 R 	 - R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	- R 	 - R 	- R 	- 0  0  
Safety & Security  0 R R R R R R R R R R 0  0  
Total 	 1292 	R 	2,930,943 R 	1,450,233 R 	102,694 R 	626,135 R 	728,830 R 	274,896 R 	151,787 R 	148,630 R 	93,597 R 668,910 R 	1,629 R 	230,688  

PERCENTAGE of the TOTAL  

Agriculture  
Economic 

- - - - - -  - - - - - - 

Development  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  
- 

Education  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  38%  21%  20%  13%  92%  0%  32%  
Environmental Affairs  
Finance  
Health 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

-  
-  
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

Housing - 
Office of the Premier - 

Provincial Legislature  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 

Public Works - 
Roads and Transport  
Royal Household  
Safety & Security  

- 

- 

-  

- 

- 

-  

- 

- 

-  

- 

- 

-  

- 

- 

-  

-  
-  
-  

- 

- 

-  

- 

- 

-  

- 

- 

-  

- 

- 

-  

- 

- 

-  

- 

- 

-  - 
Total  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  38%  21%  20%  13%  92%  0%  32%  



Total  1292  2930943.102 R 	1,450,233 R 	102,694 R 	626,135  R 	728,830 R 	274,896  R 93,597 R 668,910  R 	151,787 R 	148,630  R 	1,629 R 	230,688 

EPWP National Nature of Investment Report (All Sectors)  

Number of 
EPWP 

Projects 

Total Project 
Budget over 

multiple financial 
years 

Total Project 
Expenditure to 

date from 
Previous years 

Professional 
Fees Budget 

(R'000) 

Construction/  
Maintenance 

Budget 
(R'000) 

Total available  
(for this 

financial year) 
(R'000) 

Actual 
1st Quarter 
Sub Total 

Actual 
2nd Quarter 

Sub Total 

Actual  
3rd Quarter 
Expenditure 

(R'000) 

Actual  
4th Quarter 
Expenditure 

(R'000)  

Actual  
expenditure 
to date for 

this financial 
year  

Number of 
employees 

(Jobs created) 

Person days of 
work 

Additions - Capital 
Disposal - Capital  
Maintenance - Periodic - 
Current  
Maintenance -  
Recurrent Current 

 

New - Capital  

Rehabilitation - Capital  

Renovations - Capital  

Replacement - Capital  

Upgrading - Capital 
Nature of Inv. not 
Captured  

516 
0  

0  

10  

129  

406  

40  

130  

60  

1  R 

1311116 
0 

0 

20710 

399256 

231688 

128043 

469817 

370313 

- 

R 
R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

503,827 
- 

30 

169,635 

154,658 

66,241 

285,306 

267,978 

2,557 

R 	74,086 
R 	- 

R 

R 

R 	9,303 

R 	1,354 

R 	7,030 

R 	7,859 

R 	3,062 

R 	- 

R 	373,563 
R 	- 

R 

R 	6,960 

R 	80,531 

R 	35,805 

R 	50,924 

R 	36,408 

R 	41,944 

R 	- 

R 	447,649 
R 	- 

R 

R 	6,960 

R 	89,834 

R 	37,159 

R 	57,954 

R 	44,267 

R 	45,006 

R 	- 

R 	147,829 
R 	- 

R 

R 

R 	30,636 

R 	16,657 

R 	28,781 

R 	22,900 

R 	28,094 

R 	- 

R 	111,229 
R 	- 

R 

R 

R 	8,440 

R 	13,384 

R 	4,758 

R 	6,035 

R 	7,941 

R 	- 

R 	96,226 
R 	 - 

R 

R 	1,039 

R 	22,571 

R 	7,320 

R 	5,566 

R 	1,425 

R 	14,483 

R 	 - 

R 	64,205 
R 	- 

R 

R 

R 	9,737 

R 	5,470 

R 	6,667 

R 	443 

R 	7,075 

R 	- 

R 	419,489 
R 	- 

R 

R 	1,039 

R 	71,383 

R 	42,831 

R 	45,771 

R 	30,803 

R 	57,594 

R 	- 

1259 
0  

0  

0  

0  

64  

233  

0  

73  

0  

218108 
0  

0  

0  

0  

4439  

3521  

0  

4620  

0  

PERCENTAGE  

Additions - Capital  39.9%  0  34.7%  72.1%  59.7%  61.4%  33.0%  24.8%  21.5%  14.3%  93.7%  77.3%  94.5%  
Disposal - Capital  _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ 
Maintenance - Periodic - 
Current  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Maintenance -  
Recurrent - Current 0.8% 0 0.0% - 1.1% 1.0% - - 14.9% - 14.9% - - 

New - Capital  

Rehabilitation - Capital  

10.0%  

31.4%  

0  

0  

11.7%  

10.7%  

9.1%  

1.3%  

12.9%  

5.7%  

12.3%  

5.1%  

34.1%  

44.8%  

9.4%  

36.0%  

25.1%  

19.7%  

10.8%  

14.7%  

79.5%  

115.3%  3.9%  1.9%  

Renovations - Capital  3.1%  0 4.6%  6.8%  8.1%  8.0%  49.7%  8.2%  9.6%  11.5%  79.0%  14.3%  1.5%  

Replacement - Capital  10.1%  0  19.7%  7.7%  5.8%  6.1%  51.7%  13.6%  3.2%  1.0%  69.6%-  - 

Upgrading - Capital  4.6%  0  18.5%  3.0%  6.7%  6.2%  62.4%  17.6%  32.2%  15.7%  128.0%  4.5%  2.0%  
Nature of Inv. not 
Captured  

0.1% 0.2%  - - -  - - - - - 
Total  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  37.7%  20.8%  20.4%  12.8%  91.8%  100.0%  100.0%  



Number 	 Treasury Reporting Department Name 	 Province 	 Sector 	 of 	 Month 	 Signed off 	 Date 	 Date Exported Projects m poted 	vesion: Version: Name 

2.6  
0  

29  

Importing Reporting Record  

Dept of Education  

Windows 
(32-bit) 
NT 6.00 

Koketso 
Tlatsana 	 6.7 

Sandra 
FS 	Education 	 53 March 	HOD - Education 	 4/14/2011 	 6/9/2011 

Dept of Education 

Windows 
(32-bit) 
NT 5.01 

CFO Rannoi 
GT 	 Education 	 2156 	 March  Sedumo 

Koketso 
Tlatsana 	 6.7 4/21/2011 	 6/9/2011 0 	 Schalk 	 11 

0 	 de Kock 	 12 

Dept of Education 

Windows 
(32-bit) 
NT 6.00 

Koketso 
Tlatsana 	 6.7 KZ 	 Education 	 5240 	 March  NOT SIGNED-OFF 4/20/2011 	 6/9/2011 0 	 users 	 14 

Dept of Education 

Windows 
(32-bit) 
NT 5.01 

Koketso 
Tlatsana 	 6.7 

SEKWAIL 
LP 	 Education 	 1363 	 March  KM MASHABA:CFO 4/13/2011 	 6/9/2011 

Dept of Education 

Windows 
(32-bit) 
NT 5.01 

Koketso 
Tlatsana 	 6.7 MP 	 Education 	 1054 	 March  NOT SIGNED-OFF 4/12/2011 	 6/9/2011 0 Bing 11 

0 	 AKH 	 12 

NC 	 Education 	 468 	 March  NOT SIGNED-OFF 4/19/2011 	 6/9/2011 

Acting CFO: Mr A. 	 Koketso 
NW 	 Education 	 418 	 March 	Suliman 	 5/5/2011 	 6/9/2011 	 Tlatsana 	 6.7 

Windows 
(32-bit) 
NT 5.01 0 12 

Koketso 
Tlatsana 	 6.7 

LHumphr 
Windows 
(32-bit) 
NT 5.01 0 	 eys 	 12 Dept of Education 

Dept of Education 

Dept of Education 

Windows 
(32-bit) 
NT 5.01 

Koketso 
Tlatsana 	 6.7 

Pakama 
WC 	 Education 	 124 YEAR END E ELY 4/21/2011 	 6/9/2011 0 	 Mndita 	 12 

Windows 
(32-bit) 
NT 6.00 0 	52754103 	 12 Dept of Education 

Name UseTreasury 

Ms P Mdikane - 	 Koketso 
EC 	 Education 	 2960 	 YEAR END CFO 	 4/21/2011 	 6/9/2011 	 Tlatsana 	 6.7 

Version:  
Treasury: 

Financial Year:  
Patch:  Month of Reporting:  

National  
2010/11 

YEAR END  
Quarter: 	5 	— Select the month to update the quarter 	 Build:  

National Infrastructure Reporting Module (NIRM)  



EPWP Employment output for this financial year Funding PROJECT LOCALITY INFORM ATION 
IRM INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS - PLANNING AND REPORTING: 2010/11 FINANCIAL YEAR 

View: 	 All 2010/11 TOTALS (R'000) 2010/11 4th QUARTER (R'000) 2010/11 3rd QUARTER (R'000) 2010/11 2nd QUARTER (R'000) 2010/11 1st QUARTER (R'000) Project Budgeting (R000) Project Budgeting (R000) 	 Project Budgeting (R000) Project Budgeting (R000) 
No. 	 Unique 	 Project name 	 National EMIS Project status Budget Program Number Budget Program Name 	 Infrastructure Program 	 National 	 Sector 	 Funding Department Name Province 	 Implementing Agent Name Municipal 	 Municipality Name 	 District District Municipality Name Type of Infrastructure 	 Type of units 	 Number 	 Nature of 	 BAS Alignment 	 Project Details Project number 	 Number 	 as per budget statement 	 as per budget statement 	 Name 	 Priority 	 Owner 	 Code 	 per demarcation board 	 Code 	 of units 	 Investment (If project covers more than documentations 	 documentations 	 (The program to which this one LM , then select DM ) project is linked.) 

Project Construction / Maintenance duration Primary Source 	 Funding 	 Total Project Total Project Reason why project of funding 	 Classification 	 Budget over Expenditure to has been canceled multiple 	 date from financial years 	 Previous years 

Beyond MTEF 	 1st Quarter 	 2nd Quarter 	 3rd Quarter 	 4th Quarter 	 Actual 	 Projected 	 Balance 	 Is this an EPWP EPWP Allocated 	 % EPWP 	 Number of Person 	 Average M inimum Daily 	 Comments employees days of employmen 	 Wage rate budget 	 Sub Total 	 Sub Total 	 Sub Total 	 Sub Total 	 expenditure to remainder for 	 (Ac tual + 	 (LI) Project? 	 Budget 	 Allocated Budget (Jobs 	 work 	 t period in 	 (Rands) Projec ted = (Remaining 	 date for this 	 this financial April 	 May 	 June 
M TEF Forward Estimate Project Budget allocated to this 2010/11 financial year 

	

2010 	 2010 	 2010 	 created) 	 months Budget) 

	

portion till end of 	 financial year 	 year 	 (R'000) July 	 August September 	 October November December 	 January February 	 March 

	

projects lifecycle) 	 2010 	 2010 	 2010 	 2010 	 2010 	 2010 	 2011 	 2011 	 2011 Construction/M aintenance 	 Duration in Completion Date 	 months 
(Double Click date cell to view (Rounded to the calendar) 	 closes month) 

A portion of the project budget 	 Automatic: Automatic based on As per Budget sheet Nature of Investment allocated to EPWP 	 (EPWP budget / (Rounded off to the 	 Project budget) c los es thous and) 

This filed is to be used for communication between Departments and Provincial Treasuries. It can contain any comment and is not monitored by National Treasury 
Construction/M aintenance Start Date 

(Double Click date cell to view calendar) 

Will flag RED if over, and ORANGE if under 

As per Input Box after 	 1 April 	 1 July 	 1 October - 	 1 January Construction/ 	 Total available Will flag ORANGE 	 users selects 	 Professional 	 M TEF 1 	 M TEF 2 	 M TEF 3 	 Will flag RED if the 	 30 June 2010 	 Actual 	 30 September 	 31 December 	 31 M arch 2010 

	

M aintenance (for this financial 	 Actual 	 Actual 	 Actual 	 Actual 	 Actual 	 Actual 	 Actual 	 Actual 	 Actual 	 Actual 	 Actual if greater than 	 canceled 	 Fees Budget 	 2011/12 	 2012/13 	 2013/14 	 multi-year budget 	 2010 	 2010 

	

Budget 	 year) 	 (R'000) 	 (R'000) 	 (R'000) 	 (R'000) 	 (R'000) 	 (R'000) 	 (R'000) 	 (R'000) 	 (R'000) 	 (R'000) 	 (R'000) 	 (R'000) Budget 	 (R000) 	 (R000) 	 (R000) 	 (R000) 	 is over allocated 

	

(R000) 	 (R000) 

COM PULSORY 	 Automatic 	 Will flag RED if not per 	 Automatic Automatic as per M unicipal 	 Automatic as per 	 As per 	 Automatic as per 	 Type project details Will flag RED if not 	 Select from drop-down 	 Select from drop- Will flag RED if 	 COM PULSORY 	 Select from drop-down box or 	 Select from drop-down box or 	 as per 	 Demarcation Board 	 as per 	 Demarcation Board (M DB) 	 Type of Infrastructure type of unit 	 Nature of Investment COM PULSORY 	 starting with 5 and 	 Select from drop-down box 	 Automatic as per Budget 	 Automatic as per 	 Automatic as per 	 Automatic as per 	 box 	 down blank. 	 Will flag RED if 	 type if not on list 	 type if not on list 	 Type Implementing Agent Name M unicipal 	 Will flag PURPLE if 	 M unicipal Will flag RED if blank 	 are not a full 9 	 (Will flag ORANGE if not on list) 	 Programme Number 	 configuration 	 configuration 	 configuration 	 (Will flag ORANGE if not 	 (Will flag ORANGE if Will flag PURPLE if 	 blank 	 (Will flag ORANGE if not on list) 	 (Will flag ORANGE if not on list) 	 Demarcation M unicipality is in another Demarcatio numeric characters 	 on list) 	 not on list) not unique 	 Board (M DB) 	 Province 	 n Board 
13836 Projects 	 TOTALS: 205 	 13,284 	 3.4 R 20,572,776 	 R 4,952,158 10,559 Target 	 Actual 	 Target 	 Actual 	 Target Actual 1292 -R 829,844 EPWP Projects 

1 FSEDU 1/10/11(P) 	 Day-to-day R 	 R 	305 R 	286 R 	300 R 	891 R 	515 R 	267 R 	360 R 	1,142 R 	188 R 	232 R 	351 R 	771 R 	426 R 	445 R 	448 R 	1,319 R 	4,123 R 	 R 	-1,092 R 	5,215 R 	5,215 Educ ation 	 Dept of Educ ation 	 FS 	 PW&RD Public Ordinary School Cons truc tion 75% 	 Programme 2 	 Not part of a Programme Education M aintenanc e 	 M aintenanc e and 	 Day -to-day m aintenanc e on ex is ting Sc hool Com bined 	 Num ber of Clas s room 	 01 April 2010 	 01 April 2010 	 31 M arc h 2011 	 12 	 Equitable Share 	Current 	 R 	5,215 Rec urrent 	 Repairs 	 prim ary s c hools as reported 



National Project Budget & Cost Report (All Sectors)  

Financial Year: 2010/11  

Number of 
Projects  

Total Allocated 
Budget  
2010/11 
(R'000) 

Commited 
Professional Fees 

(R'000) 

Commited 
Construction/  
Maintenance 

Budget 
(R'000)  

Total Commited  
2010/11 
(R'000) 

Over / Under 
Allocated 

(R'000) 

Actual  
1st Quarter 
Sub Total 

Actual  
2nd Quarter 

Sub Total 

Actual  
3rd Quarter 
Expenditure 

(R'000) 

Actual  
4th Quarter 
Expenditure 

(R'000)  

Total Expenditure 
YEAR END 2011  

(R'000) 

Total Projected 
Outcome  
2010/11 

EC  2960 R 979,274 R - R 979,274 R 979,274 R - R 94,676 R 95,157 R 111,032 R 118,288 R 419,153 R (-560,121 )  
FS  53 R 346,170 R 62,776 R 283,394 R 346,170 R - R 22,471 R 45,748 R 52,323 R 132,577 R 253,119 R (-93,051 )  
GT  2156 R 1,435,429 R 272,411 R 1,116,874 R 1,389,284 R 46,145 R 96,850 R 135,375 R 160,758 R 356,232 R 749,215 R (-640,069 )  
KZ  5240 R 1,945,911 R 288,154 R 1,657,756 R 1,945,911 R 0 R 606,034 R 356,401 R 421,798 R 540,542 R 1,924,775 R (-21,136 )  
LP  1363 R 1,022,500 R 41,589 R 980,911 R 1,022,500 R 0 R 54,740 R 159,506 R 398,756 R 441,554 R 1,054,556 R 32,056 
MP  1054 R 636,092 R 77,303 R 547,667 R 624,970 R 11,122 R 49,637 R 140,551 R 158,631 R 188,142 R 536,961 R (-85,990 )  
NC  468 R 119,220 R - R 149,622 R 149,622 R (30,402) R 15,374 R 22,324 R 23,144 R 52,069 R 112,911 R (-36,711 )  
NW  418 R 399,660 R 28,579 R 371,081 R 399,660 R - R 33,699 R 57,049 R 93,059 R 122,151 R 305,958 R (-93,702 )  
WC  124 R 535,990 R 54,846 R 481,144 R 535,990 R - R 44,282 R 107,387 R 193,072 R 198,506 R 543,247 R 7,257 
Total 	 13836 	R 7,420,246 	R 825,658 	R 6,567,723 	R 7,393,381 R 26,865 R 1,017,764 	R 1,119,498 	R 1,612,572 	R 2,150,061 	R 5,899,896 	R (-1,491,466 )  

PERCENTAGE 

EC  21%  13%-  100%  100% -  10%  10%  11%  12%  43%  -57%  
FS  0%  5%  18%  82%  100% -  6%  13%  15%  38%  73%  -27%  
GT  16%  19%  20%  80%  97%  3%  7%  9%  11%  25%  52%  -45%  
KZ  38%  26%  15%  85%  100%  0%  31%  18%  22%  28%  99%  -1%  
LP  10%  14%  4%  96%  100%  0%  5%  16%  39%  43%  103%  3%  
MP  8%  9%  12%  88%  98%  2%  8%  22%  25%  30%  84%  -14%  
NC  3%  2%-  100%  126%  -26%  13%  19%  19%  44%  95%  -31%  
NW  3%  5%  7%  93%  100% -  8%  14%  23%  31%  77%  -23%  
WC  1%  7%  10%  90%  100% -  8%  20%  36%  37%  101%  1%  
Total 	 100% 	 100% 	 11.2% 	 89% 	100% 	 0% 	 14% 	 15% 	 22% 	29% 	 80% 	 -20%  



Sectorial Project Budget & Cost Report (All Sectors)  

Number of 
Projects 

Total Allocated 
Budget Commited 

Professional Fees 
(R'000)  

Commited 
Construction/  
Maintenance 

Budget  
(R'000)  

Total Commited  
2010/11 
(R'000)  

Over / Under 
Allocated 

(R'000)  
2010/11  

(R'000)  

Actual  
1st Quarter 
Sub Total  

Actual  
2nd Quarter 

Sub Total  

Actual  
3rd Quarter 
Expenditure  

(R'000)  

Actual  
4th Quarter 
Expenditure 

(R'000)  

Total Expenditure 
YEAR END 2011 

(R'000)  

Total Projected 
Outcome 
2010/11  

Agriculture  0 R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - 
Economic Development  0 R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - 
Education  13836 R 7,420,246 R 825,658 R 6,567,723 R 7,393,381 R 26,865 R 1,017,764 R 1,119,498 R 1,612,572 R 2,150,061 R 5,899,896 R -1,491,466 
Environmental Affairs  0 R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - 
Finance  0 R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - 
Health  0 R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - 
Housing  0 R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - 
Office of the Premier  0 R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - 
Provincial Legislature  0 R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - 
Public Works  0 R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - 
Roads and Transport  0 R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - 
Royal Household  0 R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - 
Safety & Security  0 R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - 
Social Development  0 R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - 
Sports and Recreation  0 R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - 
Tourism  0 R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - 
Tradition Affairs  0 R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - 
Total 	 13836 	R 7,420,246 	R 825,658 	R 6,567,723 	R 7,393,381 	R 26,865 	R 1,017,764 	R 1,119,498 	R 1,612,572 	R 2,150,061 	R 5,899,896 	R -1,491,466 

PERCENTAGE 

Agriculture  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Economic Development  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Education  100%  100%  11%  89%  100%  0%  14%  15%  22%  29%  80%  -20%  
Environmental Affairs  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Finance  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Health  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Housing - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Office of the Premier  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Provincial Legislature  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Public Works  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Roads and Transport  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Royal Household  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Safety & Security - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Social Development  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Sports and Recreation - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Tourism  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Tradition Affairs  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Total 	 100% 	100% 	 11% 	 89% 	100% 	0% 	 14% 	 15% 	 22% 	 29% 	 80% 	 -20%  



National Project Status Report (All Sectors)  

Number of 
Projects  

Total Project 
Budget over 

multiple financial 
years 

Total Project 
Expenditure to date 
from Previous years 

Professional 
Fees Budget 

(R'000) 

Construction/  
Maintenance  

Budget 
(R'000) 

Total 
committed  

(for this 
financial year) 

(R'000)  

Actual  
1st Quarter 
Sub Total 

Actual  
2nd Quarter 

Sub Total 

Actual  
3rd Quarter 
Expenditure 

(R'000) 

Actual  
4th Quarter 
Expenditure 

(R'000) 

Actual  
expenditure to date 

for this financial 
year  

Projected 
Outcome  
(Actual  

expenditure to 
date + Projected) 

Identified  2574 R 11,476,847 R 229,718 R 68,287 R 372,144 R 440,431 R 3,419 R 3,878 R 34,228 R 33,400 R 74,925 R (-365,507 )  
Feasibility  447 R 1,639,391 R 48,098 R 18,871 R 173,354 R 192,225 R 5,600 R 6,799 R 9,110 R 14,592 R 36,100 R (-156,125 )  
Design  727 R 4,455,602 R 202,953 R 207,853 R 719,295 R 927,148 R 26,036 R 7,076 R 43,865 R 61,253 R 138,230 R (-788,918 )  
Tender  771 R 2,766,362 R 156,596 R 98,764 R 507,410 R 606,174 R 49,014 R 25,602 R 62,984 R 82,200 R 219,800 R (-386,374 )  
Construction started  2259 R 4,270,442 R 535,745 R 113,977 R 928,469 R 1,042,446 R 41,080 R 75,253 R 199,123 R 764,258 R 1,079,714 R 37,268 
Construction 25%  261 R 1,314,416 R 223,279 R 40,335 R 349,551 R 389,887 R 27,375 R 30,830 R 89,721 R 193,207 R 341,133 R (-48,753 )  
Construction 50%  319 R 1,437,846 R 680,914 R 37,486 R 724,444 R 761,929 R 86,088 R 116,972 R 233,571 R 246,032 R 682,663 R (-79,267 )  
Construction 75%  997 R 3,873,166 R 1,421,594 R 93,164 R 1,285,870 R 1,379,034 R 251,701 R 412,138 R 479,073 R 451,906 R 1,594,818 R 215,784 
Retention  3131 R 9,353,552 R 7,140,426 R 110,665 R 1,365,108 R 1,475,773 R 447,670 R 389,837 R 422,300 R 243,087 R 1,502,894 R 28,600 
Handed-Over  1578 R 1,745,880 R 1,381,589 R 7,948 R 143,645 R 151,593 R 71,913 R 28,926 R 29,356 R 18,051 R 148,246 R (-3,347 )  
Cancelled  768 R 2,561,839 R 135,321 R 28,308 R -1,568 R 26,740 R 6,109 R 19,484 R 1,707 R 10,189 R 37,489 R 11,290 
Status not captured  4 R 329,714 R 25,000 R - R - R - R 1,760 R 2,704 R 7,532 R 31,887 R 43,883 R 43,883 
Total 	 13836 	R 45,225,057 	R 12,181,232 	R 825,658 	R 6,567,723 	R 7,393,381 	R 1,017,764 	R 1,119,498 	R 1,612,572 	R 2,150,061 	R 5,899,896 	R (-1,491,466 )  
PERCENTAGE 

Identified  18.6%  25.4%  1.9%  15.5%  84.5%  6.0%  0.8%  0.9%  7.8%  7.6%  17.0%  -83.0%  
Feasibility  3.2%  3.6%  0.4%  9.8%  90.2%  2.6%  2.9%  3.5%  4.7%  7.6%  18.8%  -81.2%  
Design  5.3%  9.9%  1.7%  22.4%  77.6%  12.5%  2.8%  0.8%  4.7%  6.6%  14.9%  -85.1%  
Tender  5.6%  6.1%  1.3%  16.3%  83.7%  8.2%  8.1%  4.2%  10.4%  13.6%  36.3%  -63.7%  
Construction started  16.3%  9.4%  4.4%  10.9%  89.1%  14.1%  3.9%  7.2%  19.1%  73.3%  103.6%  3.6%  
Construction 25%  1.9%  2.9%  1.8%  10.3%  89.7%  5.3%  7.0%  7.9%  23.0%  49.6%  87.5%  -12.5%  
Construction 50%  2.3%  3.2%  5.6%  4.9%  95.1%  10.3%  11.3%  15.4%  30.7%  32.3%  89.6%  -10.4%  
Construction 75%  7.2%  8.6%  11.7%  6.8%  93.2%  18.7%  18.3%  29.9%  34.7%  32.8%  115.6%  15.6%  
Retention  22.6%  20.7%  58.6%  7.5%  92.5%  20.0%  30.3%  26.4%  28.6%  16.5%  101.8%  1.9%  
Handed-Over  11.4%  3.9%  11.3%  5.2%  94.8%  2.1%  47.4%  19.1%  19.4%  11.9%  97.8%  -2.2%  
Cancelled  5.6%  5.7%  1.1%  105.9%  -5.9%  0.4%  22.8%  72.9%  6.4%  38.1%  140.2%  42.2%  
Status not captured  0.0%  0.7%  0.2%  -  -  -  #DIV/0!  #DIV/0!  #DIV/0!  #DIV/0!  #DIV/0!  #DIV/0!  
Total 	 100.0% 	100.0% 	 100.0% 	11.2% 	88.8% 	100.0% 	 13.8% 	 15.1% 	 21.8% 	29.1% 	79.8% 	 -20.2%  



National Type of Infrastructure Report (Education)  

Number of 
Projects  

Total 
Number of units  

Type of units 

Total Project 
Budget over 

multiple 
financial years 

Total Project 
Expenditure to 

date from 
Previous years 

Professional 
Fees Budget 

(R'000) 

Construction/ 
Maintenance 

Budget 
(R'000) 

Total available 
(for this financial 

year) 
(R'000) 

Actual 
1st Quarter 
Sub Total 

Actual 
2nd Quarter 
Sub Total 

Actual 
3rd Quarter 
Expenditure 

(R'000) 

Actual 
4th Quarter 
Expenditure 

(R'000) 

Actual 
expenditure to 

date for this 
financial year 

Projected 
Outcome 
(Actual 

expenditure to 
date + Projected) 

Administrative blocks  101  162 Number of Facilities R 541,069 R 139,999 R 13,195 R 53,666 R 66,861 R 27,613 R 7,534 R 21,550 R 22,083 R 78,780 R 11,991 

Electricity 41 4,030 1 for electricity 0 for no 
electricity R 57,417 R 4,113 R - R 8,288 R 8,288 R 1,224 R 832 R 754 R 2,759 R 5,569 R (-2,719 )  

Fencing  1484  460,985 Number of Square Meters R 519,264 R 118,369 R 10,227 R 266,932 R 277,159 R 12,529 R 14,343 R 6,087 R 47,213 R 80,172 R (-196,960 )  
FET Colleges  27  841 Number of Facilities R 624,975 R 207,142 R 1,300 R 10,654 R 11,954 R 4,388 R 1,681 R 1,494 R 2,180 R 9,743 R (-2,211 )  
Hostels  38  71 Number of Facilities R 301,251 R 5,194 R 3 R 35,731 R 35,733 R 2,085 R 1,248 R 4,151 R 17,730 R 25,214 R (-10,519 )  
Mobile school  451  1,634 Number of Classroom R 436,390 R 162,232 R - R 55,853 R 55,853 R 15,030 R 5,645 R 12,204 R 104,227 R 137,106 R 81,253 
Multipurpose Centers  84  98 Number of Facilities R 170,132 R 96,572 R 9,093 R 43,634 R 52,727 R 30,847 R 4,327 R 2,430 R 1,502 R 39,106 R (-13,621 )  
Office accommodation  139  1,592 Number of Facilities R 1,048,837 R 259,272 R 796 R 118,082 R 118,878 R 9,845 R 10,287 R 15,355 R 15,545 R 51,031 R (-67,847 )  
Sanitation/toilet buildings  1012  5,245 Number of Facilities R 1,477,473 R 237,911 R 26,820 R 142,422 R 169,242 R 14,866 R 5,910 R 12,356 R 90,198 R 123,330 R (-45,776 )  
School - Combined  1090  13,548 Number of Classroom R 4,661,711 R 1,921,546 R 40,561 R 745,860 R 786,421 R 90,727 R 95,022 R 122,882 R 135,057 R 443,688 R (-342,144 )  
School - Primary  5568  20,310 Number of Classroom R 17,574,172 R 4,367,853 R 439,233 R 2,724,053 R 3,163,286 R 456,521 R 578,407 R 777,025 R 823,704 R 2,635,656 R (-526,606 )  
School - Secondary  2206  11,671 Number of Classroom R 11,517,182 R 3,675,506 R 203,798 R 1,579,300 R 1,783,099 R 281,163 R 274,144 R 397,900 R 454,103 R 1,407,310 R (-375,640 )  
School - Specialised  263  1,207 Number of Classroom R 2,604,830 R 581,802 R 43,230 R 321,115 R 364,345 R 31,365 R 31,856 R 71,595 R 82,722 R 217,539 R (-146,806 )  
Special function rooms  114  344 Number of Facilities R 423,141 R 138,178 R 4,954 R 149,317 R 154,271 R 21,894 R 8,399 R 18,461 R 43,187 R 91,941 R (-62,330 )  
Water  707  865 1 for water 0 for no water R 591,749 R 45,032 R 136 R 19,515 R 19,651 R 487 R 27 R 604 R 2,338 R 3,456 R (-16,173 )  

0  0  0 R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - R - 

Type of Infra. not captured  

Funding Class. Not 
captured  

474  193 R 2,671,464 R 217,953 R 31,558 R 289,829 R 321,387 R 17,181 R 79,836 R 129,808 R 299,666 R 526,491 R 205,104 

37  1 R 4,000 R 2,557 R 755 R 3,471 R 4,226 R - R - R 17,916 R 5,848 R 23,764 R 19,538 

Total 	 13836 	 R 45,225,057 	R 12,181,232 	R 825,658 	R 6,567,723 	R 7,393,381 	R 1,017,764 	R 1,119,498 	R 1,612,572 	R 2,150,061 	R 5,899,896 	R (-1,491,466 )  



National Type of Infrastructure Status Progress Report (Education)  
Number of UNITS per Project Status  

Number of 
Projects  

Total  
Number of units  

Type of units  Identified  Feasibility  Design  Tender  Construction 
started  

Construction 25%  Construction 
50%  

Construction 75%  Retention  Handed-Over  

Administrative blocks  101 162 Number of Facilities 15 28 7 12 3 7 5 19 17 
Electricity  41 4,030 1forelectricity0for 

 electricity 19 1 4,006 4 
Fencing 1,484 460,985 Number of Square Meters 16,809 46,424 1 3 29,616 1 1 2,400 68,415 209,309 
FET Colleges  27 841 Number of Facilities 3 27 9 
Hostels  38 71 Number of Facilities 17 1 10 19 20 1 1 1 
Mobile school  451 1,634 Number of Classroom 70 18 10 790 20 426 100 
Multipurpose Centers  84 98 Number of Facilities 15 7 14 34 13 14 
Office accommodation  139 1,592 Number of Facilities 55 2 7 3 137 244 187 108 13 5 
Sanitation/toilet buildings  1,012 5,245 Number of Facilities 218 28 27 654 498 222 546 1,437 1,311 232 

School - Combined  1,090 13,548 Number of Classroom 2,982 2,491 65 96 1,853 108 249 863 2,795 322 

School - Primary  5,568 20,310 Number of Classroom 1,531 258 1,088 985 3,025 326 414 1,699 5,462 2,844 

School - Secondary  2,206 11,671 Number of Classroom 503 1,034 555 497 1,313 226 262 954 4,350 1,291 

School - Specialised  263 1,207 Number of Classroom 79 99 23 57 24 603 11 84 134 47 

Special function rooms  114 344 Number of Facilities 53 1 8 130 8 1 11 20 6 

Water  707 865 1 for water 0 for no 
water 708 5 55 22 18 

0  0 
Type of Infra. not captured  474  193 127  23  9  2  5  20  3  4  
Funding Class. Not captured  37  1 
Total  13836  23201  50355  1827  2333  37484  1764  1698  7662  86999  214214  



National Type of Infrastructure Status Progress Report (Education)  
Number of Projects per Project Status  

Number of 
Projects  Identified  Feasibility  Design  Tender  Construction 

started  Construction 25%  Construction 50%  Construction 75%  Retention  Handed-Over  Canceled  Not Captured  

Administrative blocks  101 15 15 4 3 3 3 5 20 20 
Electricity  41 19 1 1 16 4 
Fencing  1,484 66 94 1 3 505 1 1 3 144 483 
FET Colleges  27 3 4 11 
Hostels  38 18 1 10 2 3 1 1 1 
Mobile school  451 57 9 1 368 1 8 5 
Multipurpose Centers  84 15 7 1 4 10 11 35 
Office accommodation  139 17 2 8 6 17 16 13 16 15 7 
Sanitation/toilet buildings  1,012 415 17 4 124 58 48 48 106 138 44 
School - Combined  1,090 161 54 20 33 131 19 57 129 343 78 
School - Primary  5,568 771 161 399 391 617 109 114 432 1,709 592 
School - Secondary  2,206 278 100 195 158 245 35 48 185 620 235 
School - Specialised  263 54 6 17 16 14 9 11 46 33 36 
Special function rooms  114 54 1 8 14 7 2 9 10 5 
Water  707 595 5 7 1 2 22 18 

0  

Type of Infra. not captured  

Funding Class. Not 
captured  

474 37 3 43 27 263 4 14 47 20 13 

37 2 1 1 11 5 1 3 10 2 

Total  13836  2574  447  727  771  2259  261  319  997  3131  1578  0  0  



National Nature of Investment Report (All Sectors)  

Number of 
Projects 

Funding 
Classification 

Total Project 
Budget over 

multiple financial 
years  

Total Project 
Expenditure to 

date from 
Previous years  

Professional 
Fees Budget 

(R'000)  

Construction/  
Maintenance  

Budget 
(R'000)  

Total available  
(for this financial 

(R'000)  
year)  

Actual  
1st Quarter 
Sub Total  

Actual  
2nd Quarter 

Sub Total  

Actual  
3rd Quarter 
Expenditure  

(R'000)  

Actual  
4th Quarter 
Expenditure  

(R'000)  

Actual  
expenditure to 

date for this 
financial year  

Projected 
Outcome  

Additions  2370  Capital R 4,885,137 R 1,359,807 R 172,350 R 1,013,411 R 	1,185,760 R 242,332 R 293,450 R 295,093 R 444,361 R 	1,275,236 R (-89,475 )  
Disposal  0  Capital R - R - R - R - R 	 - R - R - R - R - R 	 - R - 
Maintenance - Periodic  132  Current R 556,936 R 547,518 R 6,382 R 209,543 R 	215,925 R 47,079 R 15,834 R 52,195 R 49,465 R 	164,573 R 51,353 
Maintenance - Recurrent  431  Current R 2,287,727 R 170,771 R 16,185 R 466,767 R 	482,952 R 12,765 R 31,721 R 71,499 R 168,398 R 	284,383 R 198,569 
New  4733  Capital R 22,112,039 R 5,055,423 R 375,195 R 2,565,306 R 	2,940,501 R 296,139 R 348,645 R 567,921 R 788,154 R 	2,000,860 R 939,641 
Rehabilitation  1861  Capital R 4,163,004 R 1,174,973 R 67,787 R 686,489 R 	754,276 R 67,121 R 66,521 R 155,840 R 178,908 R 	468,389 R 285,887 
Renovations  1186  Capital R 2,363,300 R 876,462 R 33,142 R 474,007 R 	507,148 R 103,418 R 198,830 R 175,504 R 159,276 R 	637,029 R (-129,880 )  
Replacement  1212  Capital R 3,512,946 R 898,261 R 57,968 R 437,112 R 	495,080 R 68,089 R 73,492 R 121,246 R 143,741 R 	406,568 R 88,512 
Upgrading  1874  Capital R 5,339,967 R 2,095,459 R 95,895 R 711,616 R 	807,511 R 180,820 R 91,006 R 155,358 R 211,910 R 	639,094 R 168,417 

Nature of Inv. not Captured  37  Based on Nature of 
Investment  

R 4,000 R 2,557 R 755 R 3,471 R 	 4,226 R - R - R 17,916 R 5,848 R 	23,764 R (-19,538)  

Total 	 13836 	 R 45,225,057 	R 12,181,232 	R 825,658 	R 6,567,723 	R 	7,393,381 	R 1,017,764 	R 1,119,498 	R 1,612,572 	R 2,150,061 	R 	5,899,896 	R 1,493,485 

PERCENTAGE  

Additions  17.1%  Capital  10.8%  27.8%  14.5%  85.5%  16.0%  20.4%  24.7%  24.9%  37.5%  107.5%  -7.5%  
Disposal  -  Capital  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Maintenance - Periodic  1.0%  Current  1.2%  98.3%  3.0%  97.0%  2.9%  21.8%  7.3%  24.2%  22.9%  76.2%  23.8%  
Maintenance - Recurrent  3.1%  Current  5.1%  7.5%  3.4%  96.6%  6.5%  2.6%  6.6%  14.8%  34.9%  58.9%  41.1%  
New  34.2%  Capital  48.9%  22.9%  12.8%  87.2%  39.8%  10.1%  11.9%  19.3%  26.8%  68.0%  32.0%  
Rehabilitation  13.5%  Capital  9.2%  28.2%  9.0%  91.0%  10.2%  8.9%  8.8%  20.7%  23.7%  62.1%  37.9%  
Renovations  8.6%  Capital  5.2%  37.1%  6.5%  93.5%  6.9%  20.4%  39.2%  34.6%  31.4%  125.6%  -25.6%  
Replacement  8.8%  Capital  7.8%  25.6%  11.7%  88.3%  6.7%  13.8%  14.8%  24.5%  29.0%  82.1%  17.9%  
Upgrading  13.5%  Capital  11.8%  39.2%  11.9%  88.1%  10.9%  22.4%  11.3%  19.2%  26.2%  79.1%  20.9%  

Nature of Inv. not Captured  0.3%  Based on Nature of 
Investment  0.0%  63.9%  17.9%  82.1%  0.1% - - 423.9%  138.4%  562.3%  -462.3  

Total 	 100.0% 	 100.0% 	26.9% 	11.2% 	88.8% 	 100.0% 	 13.8% 	 15.1% 	21.8% 	 29.1% 	 79.8% 	20.2%  



National Number of Projects per Nature of Investment Report by Project Status (All Sectors)  

Number of 
Projects  Identified  Feasibility  Design  Tender  Construction 

started  Construction 25%  Construction 50%  Construction 75%  Retention  Handed-Over  Canceled  
Project Status 
Not Captured  

Additions  2370  358  21  66  147  521  35  36  159  592  321  0  0  
Disposal  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
Maintenance - Periodic  132  9  0  6  0  4  2  16  15  79  0  0  0  
Maintenance - Recurrent  431  93  3  24  2  192  8  10  22  70  4  0  0  
New  4733  1542  175  185  178  946  79  78  237  853  282  0  0  
Rehabilitation  1861  153  147  157  284  199  23  46  240  298  225  0  0  
Renovations  1186  94  22  123  41  64  49  57  198  228  235  0  0  
Replacement  1212  225  48  10  58  136  13  24  32  176  261  0  0  
Upgrading  1874  98  31  155  60  186  47  51  91  825  248  0  0  

Nature of Inv. not Captured  37  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  

Total 	 13836  2572  447  726  770 	2248  256  318  994 	3121  1576 0 0  

PERCENTAGE  

Additions  17.1%  15.1%  0.9%  2.8%  6.2%  22.0%  1.5%  1.5%  6.7%  25.0%  13.5% -- 
Disposal  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Maintenance - Periodic  1.0%  6.8%-  4.5%-  3.0%  1.5%  12.1%  11.4%  59.8%- - - 
Maintenance - Recurrent  3.1%  21.6%  0.7%  5.6%  0.5%  44.5%  1.9%  2.3%  5.1%  16.2%  0.9%- - 
New  34.2%  32.6%  3.7%  3.9%  3.8%  20.0%  1.7%  1.6%  5.0%  18.0%  6.0%- - 
Rehabilitation  13.5%  8.2%  7.9%  8.4%  15.3%  10.7%  1.2%  2.5%  12.9%  16.0%  12.1% -  - 
Renovations  8.6%  7.9%  1.9%  10.4%  3.5%  5.4%  4.1%  4.8%  16.7%  19.2%  19.8% -  - 
Replacement  8.8%  18.6%  4.0%  0.8%  4.8%  11.2%  1.1%  2.0%  2.6%  14.5%  21.5% -  - 
Upgrading  13.5%  5.2%  1.7%  8.3%  3.2%  9.9%  2.5%  2.7%  4.9%  44.0%  13.2% -- 

Nature of Inv. not Captured  0.3%- - - - - - - - - - - - 

Total 	 100.0% 	 18.6% 	 3.2% 	 5.2% 	5.6% 	16.2% 	 1.9% 	 2.3% 	 7.2% 	22.6% 	 11.4%- 	 - 



National Type of Infrastructure Progress Report (Education)  
Number of UNITS per Nature of Investment  

Number of 
Projects  

Total  
Number of units  Type of units Additions  Disposal  Maintenance - 

Periodic  
Maintenance -  
Recurrent  New  Rehabilitation  Renovations  Replacement  Upgrading  Nature of Inv. 

not Captured  

Administrative blocks  101 162 Number of Facilities 2 1 9 12 17 10 69 1 
Electricity  41 4,030 1 forelectricity0forno 

 electricity 5 6 6 1 
Fencing 1,484 460,985 Number of Square Meters 26,004 120,823 47,322 223,608 14,709 
FET Colleges  27 841 Number of Facilities 4 828 2 7 
Hostels  38 71 Number of Facilities 1 66 3 
Mobile school  451 1,634 Number of Classroom 759 15 
Multipurpose Centers  84 98 Number of Facilities 1 2 6 
Office accommodation  139 1,592 Number of Facilities 12 815 16 37 7 685 
Sanitation/toilet buildings  1,012 5,245 Number of Facilities 5 4,128 119 72 35 90 

School Combined  1,090 13,548 Number of Classroom 602 101 5,610 3,027 611 2,993 300 

School 	Primary  5,568 20,310 Number of Classroom 51 194 4,755 2,664 2,805 1,348 4,942 

School Secondary  2,206 11,671 Number of Classroom 16 76 2,595 3,380 1,403 617 2,067 

School 	Specialised  263 1,207 Number of Classroom 4 6 302 33 40 5 105 

Special function rooms  114 344 Number of Facilities 127 4 106 22 

Water 707 865 1 for water 0 for no 
water 8 692 5 118 

0  0 19 
Type of Infra. not captured  474  193 120 5 3 40 19 
Total  13799  0 	 0  807  27220  139824  57480  5173  228616  23139  1  



National BAS Alignment Report (All Sectors)  
Number of 

Projects 
Funding 

Classification 

Total Project 
Budget over 

multiple financial 
years  

Total Project 
Expenditure to 

date from 
Previous years  

Professional 
Fees Budget 

(R'000)  

Construction/  
Maintenance  

Budget 
(R'000)  

Total available  
(for this financial 

(R'000)  
year)  

Actual  
1st Quarter 
Sub Total  

Actual  
2nd Quarter 

Sub Total  

Actual  
3rd Quarter 
Expenditure  

(R'000)  

Actual  
4th Quarter 
Expenditure  

(R'000)  

Actual  
expenditure to 

date for this 
financial year  

Projected 
Outcome  

New or Replaced 
Infrastructure Asset  5938  Capital R 25,603,968 R 5,946,500 R 430,763 R 2,997,395 R 	3,428,158 R 363,592 R 422,137 R 688,534 R 931,515 R 	2,405,778 R 1,022,380 

Upgrade and Additions  4237  Capital R 10,219,920 R 3,451,351 R 268,244 R 1,724,608 R 	1,992,852 R 423,152 R 384,403 R 450,308 R 656,169 R 	1,914,032 R 78,820 

Renovations, Rehabilitation 
or Refurbishments  3042  Capital R 6,520,643 R 2,050,284 R 100,725 R 1,157,477 R 	1,258,202 R 170,517 R 265,351 R 331,027 R 338,161 R 	1,105,056 R 153,146 

Maintenance and Repairs  561  Current R 2,844,063 R 718,289 R 22,567 R 675,710 R 	698,277 R 59,844 R 47,555 R 123,694 R 217,863 R 	448,956 R 249,321 

Nature of Inv. not Captured  58 Unknown R 36,462 R 14,807 R 3,359 R 12,532 R 	15,891 R 658 R - R - R - R 	26,073 R (-10,182 )  

Total 	 13836 	 R 45,225,057 	R 12,181,232 	R 825,658 	R 6,567,723 	R 	7,393,381 	R 1,017,764 	R 1,119,445 	R 1,593,564 	R 2,143,708 	R 	5,899,896 	R 1,493,485 

PERCENTAGE  

New or Replaced 
Infrastructure Asset  

42.9%  Capital  56.6%  23.2%  12.6%  87.4%  46.4%  10.6%  12.3%  20.1%  27.2%  70.2%  29.8%  

Upgrade and Additions  30.6%  Capital  22.6%  33.8%  13.5%  86.5%  27.0%  21.2%  19.3%  22.6%  32.9%  96.0%  4.0%  

Renovations, Rehabilitation 
or Refurbishments  22.0%  Capital  14.4%  31.4%  8.0%  92.0%  17.0%  13.6%  21.1%  26.3%  26.9%  87.8%  12.2%  

Maintenance and Repairs  4.1%  Current  6.3%  25.3%  3.2%  96.8%  9.4%  8.6%  6.8%  17.7%  31.2%  64.3%  35.7%  

Nature of Inv. not Captured  0.4% Unknown 0.1%  40.6%  21.1%  78.9%  0.2%  4.1%-  -  -  164.1%  -64.1%  

Total 	 100.0% 	 100.0% 	26.9% 	11.2% 	88.8% 	 100.0% 	 13.8% 	 15.1% 	21.6% 	 29.0% 	 79.8% 	20.2%  



National Number of Projects per BAS Alignment Report by Project Status (All Sectors)  
Number of 

Projects  Identified  Feasibility  Design  Tender  Construction 
started  Construction 25%  Construction 50%  Construction 75%  Retention  Handed-Over  Canceled  

Project Status 
Not Captured  

New or Replaced 
Infrastructure Asset  5938  1766  223  195  235  1081  92  102  267  1028  542  0  0  

Upgrade and Additions  4237  456  52  221  207  707  81  87  249  1414  567  0  0  

Renovations, Rehabilitation 
or Refurbishments  3042  246  169  279  325  262  72  102  438  526  459  0  0  

Maintenance and Repairs  561  102  3  28  2  196  10  26  37  149  4  0  0  

Nature of Inv. not Captured  58  4  0  4  2  13  6  2  6  14  6  0  0  

Total 	 13836  2574  447  727  771 	2259  261  319  997 	3131  1578 0 0  

PERCENTAGE  

New or Replaced 
Infrastructure Asset 42.9%  29.7%  12.6%  87.4%  120.5%  460.0%  8.5%  110.9%  261.8%  385.0%  52.7% -  - 

Upgrade and Additions  30.6%  10.8%  1.2%  5.2%  4.9%  16.7%  1.9%  2.1%  5.9%  33.4%  13.4% -- 

Renovations, Rehabilitation 
or Refurbishments  22.0%  8.1%  5.6%  9.2%  10.7%  8.6%  2.4%  3.4%  14.4%  17.3%  15.1%- - 

Maintenance and Repairs  4.1%  18.2%  0.5%  5.0%  0.4%  34.9%  1.8%  4.6%  6.6%  26.6%  0.7%- - 

Nature of Inv. not Captured  0.4%  6.9%-  6.9%  3.4%  22.4%  10.3%  3.4%  10.3%  24.1%  10.3%-  - 

Total 	 100.0% 	 18.6% 	 3.2% 	 5.3% 	5.6% 	16.3% 	 1.9% 	 2.3% 	 7.2% 	22.6% 	 11.4%- 	 - 
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